NLSchuols Route Summary

Route: 23-027-6 Run: 23-027-6 AM

Route: 23-027-6 Operator: Executive Taxi Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-027-6

Description:

Schools: Larkhall Academy (334)

Run: 23-027-6 AM

Schools: Larkhall Academy

# Arrival Departure Description

1 8:08AM 8:09 AM HENRY LARSEN ST & SIR WILFRED GRENFELL PL; ST JOHNS Effective: 2025-10-01
2 8:09AM 8:10 AM GREAT EASTERN AVE & HENRY LARSEN ST Effective: 2025-10-01
3 811AM 8:12AM ICELAND PL & OBERON ST Effective: 2025-10-01
4 8:12 AM 28 ICELAND PL Effective: 2025-10-01
5 812AM 8:13AM ICELAND PL & PLUTO ST Effective: 2025-10-01
6 813AM 8:14 AM 12 PLUTO ST Effective: 2025-10-01
7 816AM 8:17 AM GREAT EASTERN AVE & WOLF ST Effective: 2025-10-01
8 8:17 AM GREAT EASTERN AVE & STEPHANO ST Effective: 2025-10-01
9 818AM 8:19AM 7 DUKE ST Effective: 2025-10-01
10 8:20AM 8:21 AM #13 Gil Eannes Dr Effective: 2025-10-01
11 8:21 AM 39 GIL EANNES DR; ST JOHNS; A1B Effective: 2025-10-01 End Date: 2026-06-30
12 8:30AM 8:33 AM Larkhall Academy Driveway Effective: 2025-10-01
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NLSchuols

Route Summary

Route: 23-027-6 Run: 23-027-6 AM
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NLSchuols Route Summary

Route: 23-027-6 Run: 23-027-6 PM

Route: 23-027-6 Operator: Executive Taxi Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-027-6

Description:

Schools: Larkhall Academy (334)

Run: 23-027-6 PM

Schools: Larkhall Academy

# Arrival Departure Description

1 243PM 2:58 PM Larkhall Academy Driveway Effective: 2025-11-19
2 3:.07PM 39 GIL EANNES DR; ST JOHNS; A1B Effective: 2025-11-19 End Date: 2026-06-30
3 3:08PM #13 Gil Eannes Dr Effective: 2025-11-19
4 3:09PM 3:10 PM 7 DUKE ST Effective: 2025-11-19
5 3M1MPM 3:12PM GREAT EASTERN AVE & STEPHANO ST Effective: 2025-11-19
6 3:112PM 3:13PM GREAT EASTERN AVE & WOLF ST Effective: 2025-11-19
7 3:14PM ICELAND PL & OBERON ST Effective: 2025-11-19
8 3116 PM 12 PLUTO ST Effective: 2025-11-19
9 3:116PM 3:17PM ICELAND PL & PLUTO ST Effective: 2025-11-19
10 3:17PM 3:18 PM 28 ICELAND PL Effective: 2025-11-19
11 3:19PM 3:20 PM GREAT EASTERN AVE & HENRY LARSEN ST Effective: 2025-11-19
12 3:20PM 3:22 PM HENRY LARSEN ST & SIR WILFRED GRENFELL PL; ST JOHNS Effective: 2025-11-19
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NLSchuols

Route Summary

Route: 23-027-6 Run: 23-027-6 PM
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NLSchuols Route Summary

Route: 23-027-7 Run: 23-027-7 AM

Route: 23-027-7 Operator: Executive Taxi Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-027-7

Description:

Schools: Larkhall Academy (334)

Run: 23-027-7 AM Description:

Schools: Larkhall Academy

# Arrival Departure Description

1 8:12 AM 460 THORBURN RD

2 8:12 AM 394 THORBURN RD

3 8:13 AM THORBURN RD & CEDAR BRAE CRES

4 8:14 AM THORBURN RD & CRITCHS PATH

5 8:16 AM RAINBOW DAYCARE - 17 HALLETT CRES

6 8:18 AM 8:19 AM MOUNT SCIO RD & CUMBERLAND CRES

7 8:19 AM 8:20 AM 38 CUMBERLAND CRES; ST JOHNS; A1B

8 8:20 AM 8:21 AM 78 CUMBERLAND CRES; ST JOHNS; A1B

9 8:21 AM 128 CUMBERLAND CRES; ST JOHNS; A1B

10 8:221AM 8:22 AM 192 CUMBERLAND CRES; ST JOHNS; A1B

1 8:24 AM 8:25 AM THORBURN RD; ST JOHNS & PICEA LANE; ST JOHNS
12 8:25AM 8:26 AM 15 PICEA LANE; ST JOHNS; A1B

13 8:26 AM 8:27 AM MOSS HEATHER DR; ST JOHNS & LEDUM PL; ST JOHNS
14 8:27AM 8:28 AM 129 MOSS HEATHER DR; ST JOHNS

15 8:30AM 8:32 AM Larkhall Academy Driveway
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NLSchuols Route Summary

Route: 23-027-7 Run: 23-027-7 AM

= o
,,,,,,

Ea
T

e %“3

TRnzanN

L

B e ;\9‘;\-

Generated: 2025-08-06 11:23 AM 8 of 36



NLSchuols Route Summary

Route: 23-027-7 Run: 23-027-7 PM

Route: 23-027-7 Operator: Executive Taxi Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-027-7

Description:

Schools: Larkhall Academy (334)

Run: 23-027-7 PM

Schools: Larkhall Academy

# Arrival Departure Description

1 243PM 2:58 PM Larkhall Academy Driveway Effective: 2025-11-19
2 2:59PM 3:00 PM THORBURN RD; ST JOHNS & PICEA LANE; ST JOHNS Effective: 2025-11-19
3 3:.01PM 3:02PM 15 PICEA LANE; ST JOHNS; A1B Effective: 2025-11-19
4 3:02PM 3:03PM MOSS HEATHER DR; ST JOHNS & LEDUM PL; ST JOHNS Effective: 2025-11-19
5 3:.03PM 3:04 PM 129 MOSS HEATHER DR; ST JOHNS Effective: 2025-11-19
6 3:06 PM 3:07 PM 5 WIGMORE CRT; ST JOHNS; A1B Effective: 2025-11-19 End Date: 2027-06-30
7 3:08PM MOUNT SCIO RD & CUMBERLAND CRES Effective: 2025-11-19
8 3:.09PM 3:10 PM 192 CUMBERLAND CRES; ST JOHNS; A1B Effective: 2025-11-19
9 310PM 3:11PM 128 CUMBERLAND CRES; ST JOHNS; A1B Effective: 2025-11-19
10 3:11PM 78 CUMBERLAND CRES; ST JOHNS; A1B Effective: 2025-11-19
11 311 PM 3:12PM 38 CUMBERLAND CRES; ST JOHNS; A1B Effective: 2025-11-19
12 3:15PM RAINBOW DAYCARE - 17 HALLETT CRES Effective: 2025-11-19
13 3:117PM 3:18 PM THORBURN RD & CRITCHS PATH Effective: 2025-11-19
14 3:18PM 3:19PM THORBURN RD & CEDAR BRAE CRES Effective: 2025-11-19
15 3:20 PM 394 THORBURN RD Effective: 2025-11-19
16 3:20PM 3:21 PM 460 THORBURN RD Effective: 2025-11-19
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NLSchuols

Route Summary

Route: 23-027-7 Run: 23-027-7 PM
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NLSchuols Route Summary

Route: 23-027-8 Run: 23-027-8 AM

Route: 23-027-8 Operator: Executive Taxi Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-027-8

Description:

Schools: Larkhall Academy (334)

Run: 23-027-8 AM Description:

Schools: Larkhall Academy

# Arrival Departure Description

1 8:08 AM Nonia St @ Gil Eannes Dr

2 8:08 AM 8:09 AM Nonia St @ Bar Haven St

3 8:09 AM 8:10 AM CARIBOU PL & GREAT EASTERN AVE
4 8:10 AM 8:11 AM Plover St @ Caribou PI

5 8:11 AM 8:12 AM Marsland Pl @ Plover St

6 8:14 AM DAUNTLESS ST & BLUE JACKET PL
7 8:14 AM 8:15 AM DAUNTLESS ST & ANTELOPE ST

8 8:17 AM 8:18 AM 85 LADYSMITH DR

9 8:18 AM 8:19 AM LADYSMITH DR & GREAT EASTERN AVE
10 8:21 AM 25 HAMLET ST; ST JOHNS; A1B

1 8:21 AM Hamlet St @ Miranda St

12 8:21 AM 8:22 AM Nautilius St @ Hamlet St

13 8:23 AM #59 Nautilius St

14 8:30 AM 8:32 AM Larkhall Academy Driveway

Generated: 2025-08-06 11:23 AM 13 of 36



NLSchuols

Route Summary

Route: 23-027-8 Run: 23-027-8 AM
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NLSchuols

Route: 23-027-8 Run: 23-027-8 PM

Route: 23-027-8

Vehicle: 23-027-8

Description:

Schools: Larkhall Academy (334)

Operator: Executive Taxi Ltd.

Route Summary

Run: 23-027-8 PM

Schools: Larkhall Academy

#  Arrival Departure Description

1  243PM  2:58 PM
2 3:04PM 3:05PM
3 3:.05PM  3:06 PM
4 3:.07PM

5 3:.07PM  3:08 PM
6 3:09 PM

7 310PM  3:111PM
8 3:13PM  3:14PM

9 314PM  3:15PM
10 3:16 PM
1 3:17PM  3:18 PM
12 3:18PM  3:19PM
13 3:21PM
14 3:22 PM

Larkhall Academy Driveway

#59 Nautilius St

Nautilius St @ Hamlet St

Hamlet St @ Miranda St

25 HAMLET ST, ST JOHNS; A1B
LADYSMITH DR & GREAT EASTERN AVE
85 LADYSMITH DR

DAUNTLESS ST & ANTELOPE ST
DAUNTLESS ST & BLUE JACKET PL
CARIBOU PL & GREAT EASTERN AVE
Marsland Pl @ Plover St

Plover St @ Caribou PI

Nonia St @ Bar Haven St

Nonia St @ Gil Eannes Dr

Effective:
Effective:
Effective:
Effective:
Effective:
Effective:
Effective:
Effective:
Effective:
Effective:
Effective:
Effective:
Effective:
Effective:

2025-11-19
2025-11-19
2025-11-19
2025-11-19
2025-11-19
2025-11-19
2025-11-19
2025-11-19
2025-11-19
2025-11-19
2025-11-19
2025-11-19
2025-11-19
2025-11-19

End Date: 2027-06-30

Generated: 2025-11-14 9:06 AM
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NLSchuols

Route Summary

Route: 23-027-8 Run: 23-027-8 PM
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NLSchuols

Route: 23-250-02 Run: 23-250-02 AM

Route: 23-250-02
Vehicle: 23-250-02

Description:

Schools: Larkhall Academy (334)

Operator: Bursey's Taxi Inc.

Route Summary

Run: 23-250-02 AM

Schools: Larkhall Academy

# Arrival Departure Description

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

8:08 AM

8:13 AM

8:19 AM
8:20 AM

8:30 AM

8:03 AM
8:08 AM
8:09 AM
8:09 AM
8:10 AM
8:13 AM
8:14 AM
8:15AM
8:20 AM
8:21 AM
8:23 AM
8:24 AM
8:25 AM
8:26 AM
8:27 AM
8:28 AM
8:32 AM

213 MOUNT SCIO RD; ST JOHNS; A1B

#70 Pitchers Path

Groves Rd @ Pitchers Path

#252 Groves Rd

185 GROVES RD; ST JOHNS; A1B

BAMBRICK ST; ST JOHNS & MARSHALL PL; ST JOHNS
SEABORN ST, ST JOHNS & BAMBRICK ST; ST JOHNS

82 FAULKNER ST; ST JOHNS; A1B

MACPHERSON AVE; ST JOHNS & WICKHAM PL; ST JOHNS
VINNICOMBE PL; ST JOHNS & VINNICOMBE ST; ST JOHNS
WEYMOUTH ST; ST JOHNS & OXEN POND RD; ST JOHNS
56 LARKHALL ST; ST JOHNS; A1B

LARKHALL ST; ST JOHNS & WICKLOW ST, ST JOHNS
WICKLOW ST; ST JOHNS & WEYMOUTH ST; ST JOHNS
BAIRD PL; ST JOHNS & GLASGOW PL; ST JOHNS

BAIRD PL; ST JOHNS & AYRSHIRE PL; ST JOHNS

Larkhall Academy Driveway

Generated: 2025-09-26 12:24 PM

10f6



NLSchuols

Route: 23-250-02 Run: 23-250-02 AM
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NLSchuols

Route: 23-250-02 Run: 23-250-02 PM

Route: 23-250-02

Vehicle: 23-250-02

Description:

Schools: Larkhall Academy (334)

Operator: Bursey's Taxi Inc.

Route Summary

Run: 23-250-02 PM

Schools: Larkhall Academy

3*

1 2:43 PM 2:58 PM
2  2:58PM 2:59 PM
3 3:00PM

4 3:.01PM 3:02 PM
5 3:03PM 3:04 PM
6  3:04 PM 3:05 PM
7 3:05PM 3:06 PM
8 3:07PM

9 3:08PM 3:09 PM

10 3:12PM 3:13 PM
1 3:114PM 3:15PM
12 3:15PM 3:16 PM
13 3:119PM
14 3:20 PM
15 3:20 PM 3:21 PM
16  3:21 PM
17  3:27PM

Larkhall Academy Driveway

VINNICOMBE PL; ST JOHNS & VINNICOMBE ST; ST JOHNS
BAIRD PL; ST JOHNS & AYRSHIRE PL; ST JOHNS
MACPHERSON AVE; ST JOHNS & WICKHAM PL; ST JOHNS
56 LARKHALL ST; ST JOHNS; A1B

LARKHALL ST; ST JOHNS & WICKLOW ST; ST JOHNS
WICKLOW ST; ST JOHNS & WEYMOUTH ST, ST JOHNS
BAIRD PL; ST JOHNS & GLASGOW PL; ST JOHNS
WEYMOUTH ST; ST JOHNS & OXEN POND RD; ST JOHNS
82 FAULKNER ST; ST JOHNS; A1B

SEABORN ST; ST JOHNS & BAMBRICK ST; ST JOHNS
BAMBRICK ST; ST JOHNS & MARSHALL PL; ST JOHNS

185 GROVES RD; ST JOHNS; A1B

#252 Groves Rd

Groves Rd @ Pitchers Path

#70 Pitchers Path

213 MOUNT SCIO RD; ST JOHNS; A1B

Effective:
Effective:
Effective:
Effective:
Effective:
Effective:
Effective:
Effective:
Effective:
Effective:
Effective:
Effective:
Effective:
Effective:
Effective:
Effective:
Effective:

2025-11-19
2025-11-19
2025-11-19
2025-11-19
2025-11-19
2025-11-19
2025-11-19
2025-11-19
2025-11-19
2025-11-19
2025-11-19
2025-11-19
2025-11-19
2025-11-19
2025-11-19
2025-11-19
2025-11-19

Arrival Departure Description

Generated: 2025-11-14 9:07 AM
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NLSchuols

Route Summary
Route: 23-250-02 Run: 23-250-02 PM
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NLSchvols

Route: 23-250-03 Run: 23-250-03B AM

Route: 23-250-03
Vehicle: 23-250-03

Description:
Schools: Larkhall Academy (334)

Operator: Bursey's Taxi Inc.

Route Summary

Run: 23-250-03B AM

Schools: Larkhall Academy

# Arrival Departure Description

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

8:13 AM
8:14 AM
8:15 AM
8:18 AM
8:20 AM
8:21 AM
8:30 AM

8:12 AM
8:14 AM
8:15AM
8:16 AM
8:19 AM
8:21 AM
8:22 AM
8:33 AM

PETITE FORTE DR & DAUNTLESS ST
10 LADY ANDERSON ST

34 LADY ANDERSON ST

LADY ANDERSON ST & TIGRESS ST

72 TIGRESS ST, ST JOHNS; A1B

232 LADYSMITH DR; ST JOHNS; A1B

217 LADYSMITH DR

Larkhall Academy Driveway

Generated: 2025-11-14 12:52 PM

7 of 12



NLSchuols Route Summary

Route: 23-250-03 Run: 23-250-03B AM
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NLSchvols

Route: 23-250-03 Run: 23-250-03B PM

Route: 23-250-03

Vehicle: 23-250-03

Description:

Schools: Larkhall Academy (334)

Operator: Bursey's Taxi Inc.

Route Summary

Run: 23-250-03B PM
Schools: Larkhall Academy

# Arrival Departure Description

1  243PM 2:58 PM
2 3:06 PM 3:07 PM
3 3:.07PM 3:08 PM
4 3:10PM 3:11 PM
5 3:12PM 3:13 PM
6 3:13PM 3:14 PM
7 3:14PM 3:15 PM
8 3:16 PM 3:17 PM

Larkhall Academy Driveway

217 LADYSMITH DR

232 LADYSMITH DR; ST JOHNS; A1B
72 TIGRESS ST; ST JOHNS; A1B
LADY ANDERSON ST & TIGRESS ST
34 LADY ANDERSON ST

10 LADY ANDERSON ST

PETITE FORTE DR & DAUNTLESS ST

Effective:
Effective:
Effective:
Effective:
Effective:
Effective:
Effective:
Effective:

2025-11-19
2025-11-19
2025-11-19
2025-11-19
2025-11-19
2025-11-19
2025-11-19
2025-11-19

Generated: 2025-11-14 12:52 PM
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NLSchuols Route Summary

Route: 23-250-03 Run: 23-250-03B PM
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NLSchuols

Route: 23-250-08 Run: 23-250-08B AM

Route: 23-250-08
Vehicle: 23-250-08

Description:

Schools: Larkhall Academy (334)

Operator: Bursey's Taxi Inc.

Route Summary

Run: 23-250-08B AM

Schools: Larkhall Academy

# Arrival Departure Description

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

9

10
11
12

8:07 AM

8:11 AM
8:12 AM
8:13 AM
8:14 AM
8:16 AM
8:22 AM

8:25 AM

8:30 AM

8:08 AM
8:11 AM
8:12AM
8:13 AM
8:14 AM
8:15 AM
8:17 AM
8:23 AM
8:24 AM
8:26 AM
8:26 AM
8:32 AM

GREAT EASTERN AVE & GIL EANNES DR
ROSALIND ST & NERISSA PL

8 ROSALIND ST

PETITE FORTE DR & DESOLA ST

LADYSMITH DR & GEORGINA ST

LADYSMITH DR & ARIEL PL

30 LADYSMITH DR

SORREL DR; ST JOHNS & LOBELIA ST; ST JOHNS
SEABORN ST & MEEKER PL; ST JOHNS

AUSTIN ST; ST JOHNS & HALLETT CRES; ST JOHNS
RAINBOW DAYCARE - 17 HALLETT CRES

Larkhall Academy Driveway

Effective:
Effective:
Effective:
Effective:
Effective:
Effective:
Effective:
Effective:
Effective:
Effective:
Effective:
Effective:

2025-10-01
2025-10-01
2025-10-01
2025-10-01
2025-10-01
2025-10-01
2025-10-01
2025-10-01
2025-10-01
2025-10-01
2025-10-01
2025-10-01

Generated: 2025-09-26 10:22 AM
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NLSchuols

Route Summary

Route: 23-250-08 Run: 23-250-08B AM
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NLSchuols

Route: 23-250-08 Run: 23-250-08B PM

Route: 23-250-08

Vehicle: 23-250-08

Description:

Schools: Larkhall Academy (334)

Operator: Bursey's Taxi Inc.

Route Summary

Run: 23-250-08B PM

Schools: Larkhall Academy

#

1 2:43 PM 2:58 PM
2 3:01 PM

3 3:02 PM

4 3:04 PM 3:05 PM
5 3:06 PM 3:07 PM
6 3:11 PM 3:12 PM
7 3:13 PM 3:14 PM
8 3:14 PM 3:15 PM
9 3:16 PM

10 3:18PM 3:19 PM
1 3:19PM 3:20 PM
12 3:22PM

Larkhall Academy Driveway

AUSTIN ST; ST JOHNS & HALLETT CRES; ST JOHNS
RAINBOW DAYCARE - 17 HALLETT CRES
SEABORN ST & MEEKER PL; ST JOHNS

SORREL DR; ST JOHNS & LOBELIA ST; ST JOHNS
30 LADYSMITH DR

LADYSMITH DR & ARIEL PL

LADYSMITH DR & GEORGINA ST

PETITE FORTE DR & DESOLA ST

ROSALIND ST & NERISSA PL

8 ROSALIND ST

GREAT EASTERN AVE & GIL EANNES DR

Effective:
Effective:
Effective:
Effective:
Effective:
Effective:
Effective:
Effective:
Effective:
Effective:
Effective:

2025-11-19
2025-11-19
2025-11-19
2025-11-19
2025-11-19
2025-11-19
2025-11-19
2025-11-19
2025-11-19
2025-11-19
2025-11-19
2025-11-19

Arrival Departure Description

Effective:

Generated: 2025-11-14 9:07 AM
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NLSchuols

Route Summary

Route: 23-250-08 Run: 23-250-08B PM
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